506693646 06/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6740464

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FRANK ALTHAUS			03/29/2021	
THOMAS FARBER			03/29/2021	
ERIK HOLZAPFEL			04/06/2021	
MICHAEL PÜTZ			03/29/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A.			
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE, 12 RUE PIERRE RICHARDOT			
City:	ECHTERNACH			
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG			
Postal Code:	L-6468			
Application Number:		17299063		
Property Type Application Number:		17299063		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(248)689-4071		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		248-689-3500		
		tack@reising.com		
		JAMES D. STEVENS / REISING ETHI	INGTON P.C.	
Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.				
Address Line 2: SUITE 1850				
Address Line 4:		TROY, MICHIGAN 48084		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	8527-3148-US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAULA TACK		
SIGNATURE:		/paula tack/	/paula tack/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 1				
source=US- IEE515WO - /	Assignm	ent#page1.tif		

A S S I G N M E N T

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Frank ALTHAUS [Full Name of Assignor #1]	_, residing at Kolbenhofstr. 1, 66113 Saarbrücken (DE) [Residence Address]				
Thomas FABER [Full Name of Assignor #2]	_, residing at <u>Vor der Avel 5, 54338 Schweich (DE)</u> [Residence Address]				
Erik HOLZAPFEL [Full Name of Assignor #3]	_, residing at Burgring 20, 54595 Prüm (DE) [Residence Address]				
Michael PÜTZ [Full Name of Assignor #4]	_, residing at <u>Merianstr. 8, 54292 Trier (DE)</u> [Residence Address]				
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:					
IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A. [Full Legal Name of Assignee]					
Zone Industrielle, 12, rue Pierre Richardot, L-6468, Echternach, Luxembourg [Assignee's Address]					
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:					

Capacitive Sensor Guard Diagnostics from Redundant Coupling Measurement

[Patent Application Title]

which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:

Serial No. PCT/EP2019/082735 , filed 27 November 2019

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the name(s) of the undersigned, at its election. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.

The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the rights being granted herein. Further, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Date:

This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.



Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, AJ, SAJ 18084 USA RECORDED: 06/02/2021 REEL: 056413 FRAME: 0419